USER MANUAL / MODE D’EMPLOI

All of our products are guaranteed against manufacturer defect for 2 years from the date of purchase
Tous nos produits sont garantis contre les défauts de fabrication pendant 2 ans a compter de la date d'achat
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Remove the right-side accelerator handle. \
(Retirer la poignée d'accélérateur (c6té droit)

Remove thm
(Retirer la poignée)
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Slide the BeraCruise
until it reaches the H level on the

template
' (Faites coulisser le BeraCruise
Jj'usqu'au Gabarit H)
Slide
(2) (Jeu latéral)
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Keep the tube Z outwards ZQ
r

(Maintenir fe barrier d’accélérateu
vers lextérieur) )

In some casses where the accelerator
tube has aring.

Slide it on to the accelerator \
until it reaches carter E.

(Faites coulisser le dispositif
jusqu’au carter E.)
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Use the template for thickness H.

wn’ll’ser le gabarit pour épaisseur H.)
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Fix the device with A,B,C\
screws(do not overtighten
the screws otherwise you
may distort the tube (Z)
and thus prevent the
device from properly
rotating.

(Fixer le dispositif a I'aide

des vis A,B,C (ne pas visser
trop fort de maniére a ne

pas déformer e tube (Z)

qui empécherait un bon
fonctionnement dans sa
rotation)

1,27 mm

Use the provided allen key provided.
k Utiliser la clef alfen fournie )

Rotate the device so that thm
Carter (F)is centered

in an upward direction.

(Faites pivoter fe dispositif

de fagon a placer Ja paroi (F)

du carter verticalement

J

Shorten the length of th)
handle by 15 mm
(Raccourcir fa poignée
de 15mm)
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Put the handle back and use the glue
for the tip (K).
(Repositionner la poignée et coller 'embout (K)

Or use the handles Kit.

Ou Utiliser le kit de poignées
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Dans certains cas ou le tube d’accélérateur —_———
comporte un anneau. \l
1 “Placed firtthe crise contro___ 1 Activation ON- OFF Compatibilité
1 Placé en premier le régulateur
1 de vitesse 1 For handelbar / Pour guidon For handelbar / Pour guidon
I : 222 mm 252 mm
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- Spreadthe ring 22-25 and place it
: onpthe cruiselcogntrol. : I I 1}32;‘]42;‘_,3 A'(l'%TVF) Tl;}g_,u‘% O(g)N)
‘ Ecarter’/’anneau 22-2.5 et placer le ' ) Keep the ringR) Remove the rindR)
~ sur le régulateur de vitesse. - V4 Garder fa bague Retirer la bague
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Termes et Conditions
AVERTISSEMENT, EXCLUSION DE RESPONSABILITE,
INDEMNITE ET AVERTISSEMENT DE SECURITE

Le BeraCruise magneticLock est un accessoire, une
installation ou une utilisation incorrecte peut causer des
BLESSURES GRAVES ou la MORT.

En achetant le BeraCruise, vous acceptez le risque inhérent
de son utilisation en tant qu'accessoire lors de la conduite
de votre moto.

les utilisateurs du BERACRUISE sont responsables de son
utilisation. La S.A.S BERACRUISE et tous. les représentants
déclinent toutes responsabilités contre toutes les
réclamations et pertes en résultant (y compris les blessures
corporelles, la mort, les dommages matériels et toutes
autres pertes) et impliquant ces accessoires et produits

Le BeraCruise ne doit pas étre utilisé par des motocyclistes
inexpérimentés. Familiarisez-vous avec le BeraCruise avant
de 'utiliser en conduisant. Le BeraCruise est idéal pour les
routes longues, plates, droites et par beau temps avec une
bonne visibilité. N'utilisez pas le BeraCruise dans la
circulation, dans les zones urbaines ou un freinage brusque
peut étre nécessaire, par mauvais temps, dans des
situations de mauvaise visibilité, sur des terrains
accidentés, sur des routes tout-terrain ou sinueuses. Ne
retirez jamais vos mains du guidon et portez toujours votre
casque et votre équipement approprié. Il vous incombe
d'installer correctement le BeraCruise et de |'utiliser en
toute sécurité.

Linstallation du BeraCruise peut nécessiter ou entrainer
des modifications sur la moto, ce qui peut entrainer
I'annulation ou la perte des garanties du fabricant. Dans ce
cas, le créateur et ses représentants du BeraCruise nie
expressément étre responsable de toute responsabilité et /
ou des pertes qui en découlent.

Terms & Conditions
DISCLAIMER, EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY, INDEMNITY &
SAFETY WARNING

The BeraCruise Lock is an aftermarket part. As with any
motorcycle part or accessory, improper installation or use
can cause SERIOUS INJURY or DEATH.

By purchasing the BeraCruise Skatelock, you understand the
inherent risk of using aftermarket parts while riding your
motorcycle.

The BERACRUISE users are responsible for its use.
BERACRUISE sarl and all  representatives decline all
responsibility against all claims and losses resulting
therefrom (including bodily injury, death, material damage
and all other losses) and involving these accessories and
products.

The user of the BERACRUISE and products I0-DESIGN and
its representatives against all claims and losses arising
(including personal injuries, death, damage to property and
any other losses) and involving such accessories and
products

The BERACRUISE should not be used by inexperienced
riders.

Familiarize yourself with the BERACRUISE before using it in
motion.The BERACRUISE is best used on long, flat, straight,
open paved roadway in good weather with good visibility.
Do not use the BERACRUISEin traffic, in urban areas where
sudden braking may be required, in poor weather, in poor
visibility situations, on uneven terrain, off-road, or twisty
roads. Never remove your hands form the handlebars and
always wear your helmet and appropriate riding gear.

The installation of the BERACRUISE may necessitate or result
in modifications being made to the motorcycle. This may
result in motorcycle manufacturer warranties being voided
or affected. In this instance, the creator and his representa-
tives of BeraCruise expressly deny being responsible for any
responsibility and / or losses which ensue from it.
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Handles Kit

125 mm

\/

Left handle
(Poignée gauche)

Infos
www.beracruise.com

Kit de poignées

110 mm

A\

Right handle
(Poignée droite)



